2021 Strathcona County Social Framework Community Grant Recommendations

Organization

The altView Foundation for Gender Variant and Sexual
Minorities

Boys & Girls Clubs Big Brothers Big Sisters of Edmonton &
Area

Boys and Girls Club of Strathcona County

Boys and Girls Club of Strathcona and partners
BriarPatch Family Life Education Centre

Drive Happiness Seniors Association

Fort Saskatchewan Families First Society

Hope in Strathcona: A Post Recovery Home Association
Linking Generations Society of Alberta

Linking Generations Society of Alberta & Volunteer Strathcona
Parents Empowering Parents Society (PEP)

Robin Hood Association

Saffron Centre Ltd

Strathcona Shelter Society Ltd (A Safe Place)
Strathcona Youth Justice Committee

Volunteer Strathcona Centre

Total

Type of Grant

Core

Core

Core
Collaboration
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Collaboration
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core

Core

Recommended
2021 2022
$124,000 $124,000
$80,000 $80,000
$90,000 $90,000
$80,000 $80,000
$10,000 $10,000
$12,990 $12,990
$8,315
$45,177
$35,000
$9,000
$50,000 $50,000
$30,000 $30,000
$150,000 $150,000
$25,178
$25,000 $25,000
$320,000 $295,000

$1,094,660

$946,990

Enclosure 2

2023

$80,000

$80,000

$12,990

$30,000

$202,990



