2021 Strathcona County Social Framework Community Grant Recommendations

Organization	Recommended			
	Type of Grant	2021	2022	2023
The altView Foundation for Gender Variant and Sexual Minorities	Core	\$124,000	\$124,000	
Boys & Girls Clubs Big Brothers Big Sisters of Edmonton & Area	Core	\$80,000	\$80,000	\$80,000
Boys and Girls Club of Strathcona County	Core	\$90,000	\$90,000	
Boys and Girls Club of Strathcona and partners	Collaboration	\$80,000	\$80,000	\$80,000
BriarPatch Family Life Education Centre	Core	\$10,000	\$10,000	
Drive Happiness Seniors Association	Core	\$12,990	\$12,990	\$12,990
Fort Saskatchewan Families First Society	Core	\$8,315		
Hope in Strathcona: A Post Recovery Home Association	Core	\$45,177		
Linking Generations Society of Alberta	Core	\$35,000		
Linking Generations Society of Alberta & Volunteer Strathcona	Collaboration	\$9,000		
Parents Empowering Parents Society (PEP)	Core	\$50,000	\$50,000	
Robin Hood Association	Core	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$30,000
Saffron Centre Ltd	Core	\$150,000	\$150,000	
Strathcona Shelter Society Ltd (A Safe Place)	Core	\$25,178		
Strathcona Youth Justice Committee	Core	\$25,000	\$25,000	
Volunteer Strathcona Centre	Core	\$320,000	\$295,000	
Total		\$1,094,660	\$946,990	\$202,990